® /MIOL
#—_7 HAKFﬂ_

2012 -

G

HONDA CR-V

Cat. No. H/023

e20 E20*55R-01

J D-10,39kN

x 0,00981

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
tel. +48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29

e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




300/,7

30° max. Z
<A

g

L'Qw

<A *

g 4
L'Qw A }\///

Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen

swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VI,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG

ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym

ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu.

The clearance specified in appendix
VIl, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No.
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at

laden weight of the vehicle.

PRZEKROJ A-A

o}

&
7/
A
£ é
§ / 100 max. .
3 I/ e
S
\| A 7\ Y
=}
i /LN A
A b .
. X
()
6%& N
X N
S
‘ B3
| )

@ L’espace libre doit etre garanti
conformement a I'annexe VI,
illustration de la reglements
55.01 CE pour un poids total en
charge autorise du vehicule.

Der Freiraum nach Anhang VII,
Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b
ahrleistenbei zulassigem
Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
M10 55Nm
M12 85Nm
M14 135Nm
M16 195Nm
»
(Clokm 1000Km



Nakretka M10; Nut
Podkt. sprez. 10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 10,5 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez. 12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podki. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M12; Nut
Podkt. sprez. 12,2, Spring Washer

Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer Sruba M12x70-8.8; Bolt

Nakretka M10 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez. 10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 10,5, Plain Washer

Sruba M10x1,25x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez. 10,2, Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 230x 210,5x 3 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x70-8.8, Bolt

Sruba M10x35-8.8, Bolt
Podkt. okr.10,5 ; Plain Washer,

Sruba M10x35-8.8; Bolt
Podkt. okr.10,5 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M8x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez. 8,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 923x 28,5x 2, Plain Washer

Sruba M10x1,25x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez. 10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 930x 210,5x 3 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M8x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez. 8,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 923x 98,5x 2, Plain Washer

M12x70
M10x1,25x35
M10x35
M8x35

w | AP W

M12

M10 4

230x210,5x3 6

@23xD8,5x2 4

10,5 6

12,2 2
10,2 10
8,2 4

©
S
o




LEELLEB OV 8Y+ 19 <= Z) 07/ | DO N0 EPUOH ECOH

V €2 ejeuloy) ‘Asaimoy L11-96
eyiey  Amoboeey N

(8USEN UEId G 0L 40 Pipod
109  §9-GEXOLI BqniS

10dXHYH

47177774

18ysep Uleld ' 2 XG'80 XeZh Mo ppod
Jaysep bulds ' z‘q ‘zaids ppod

Jjog ' 8°8-GEXgN eqnig

Jjog - 8°8-0/XZLW eqnig

18ySeM Uleld - € XG 0L X0 IHO ‘pipod
Joysep) buuds ' 7o) ‘zaids ppod

Jjog ' 8'§-GEXGZ XL eqnig

18ysep uleld - € XG'0LD X060 1O PiPOd
Joysep buuds ' 70, zaids ppod

jog ' 8'8-GEXSZ LX0LN eqnis

18ysepM Uleld - Z XG' 8D XEZD O Ppod
Jsysep buuds ' z'q ‘zaids ppod

jog ' 8'8-Gexgm eqnis

cPd LPd  €Pd 18ysep) uield £ G0} 0 ppod
Jaysep buuds 7y ‘zaids ppod

N 0L exidieN

18YSef) Uleld ' €| 1O Ppod
Jeysep buuds ' z'z) zaids ppod

N 2L exdiyeN
1og  §'6-0/XI N EGNIS

I8YSE/ UEId © G 0L 40 PIpod
jjog  §'9-GEX0LI BqNIS

18ysep uleld - €} 1o ppod
Joysep buuds ' z'z) zaids ppod

NN ‘2L expeuyeN
18Ysep uield G0 40 ppod
Joysey) buuds ‘ z'0) zaids ppod
INN 0L expdiyeN

cPhd 1 Pd € Pd




Odkreci¢ plastikowg ostone podwozia.

Odpig¢ podtaczenie czujnikdw cofania oraz swiatet przeciwmgtowych.
Odkreci¢ zderzak.

Opusci¢ ttumik z zawiesia.

Usunac fabryczne sruby M8x90 8.8 (pkt 4).

Przykreci¢ elementy boczne C, D i E srubami M10x90 1,25 (pkt 3,5,6) i
sSrubami M8x90 8.8 (pkt 4).

Przykreci¢ belke haka A do elementow C, D srubami M10x60 8.8 (pkt 1),
Srubami M8x30 8.8 (pkt 2) stosujac tulejki H.

Dokreci¢ wszystkie sSruby z momentem wedtug tabeli.

Podtaczy¢ instalacje elektryczna.

« Wykonac wyciecie w plastikowej ostonie na uchwyty kuli.

Przykreci¢ zderzak.
Podtaczy¢ czujniki cofania oraz $wiatta przeciwmgtowe.
Dokrecic kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego.

(.

L

Unscrew the plastic cover of the chassis.

Disconnect the connector of parking sensors and fog lamps.

Unscrew the bumper.

Lower the muffler from the hanger.

Remove the original bolts M8x90 8.8 (point 4).

Screw the side elements C, D and E with bolts M10x90x1,25 (point 3, 5, 6) and
M8x90 8.8 (point 4).

Screw the main bar A to the elements C, D with bolts M10x60 8.8 (point 1) and
M8x30 8.8 (point 2) using distance sleeves H.

« Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Connect the electric wires.

Cut out the fragment in the plastic cover to place the towball handles.
Screw the bumper.

Connect the parking sensors and fog lamps.

Fix the towball and electric plate.

N

-

N













